



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4001 of 2025

Vidhya Pracharni Sabha, Prem Nagar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Board Of Revenue At Allahabad And 17
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Pt. K. K. Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Manoj Kumar Sahu, Umang Srivastava

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Pt. K. K. Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Manoj Kumar Sahu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.6 and Sri Umang Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.7 are present.

On the request of counsel for the parties, list on 08.10.2025 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

October 6, 2025
Shahroz