



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4001 of 2025

Vidhya Pracharni Sabha, Prem Nagar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Board Of Revenue At Allahabad And 17
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Pt. K. K. Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Anuruddh Chaturvedi, C.S.C., Manoj Kumar Sahu, Umang Srivastava

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Put up this case on 4.2.2026 at 3:00 P.M.
2. This order has been passed in presence of learned counsel for both the parties.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

January 6, 2026

Rameez